Additional Instructions
Zusatzanleitung
Instruction supplémentaire
BVS 14 ATEX E 008 X / BVS 14 ATEX E 052 X
Types 8690, 8691, 8692, 8693,
	     8694, 8695, 8696, 8798
Control units with ATEX approval
Ansteuerungen mit ATEX-Zulassung

FA05 Classic
Tab. 3:	 Attachment and adaption set
The order designations for the adaption sets can be found
in the "Order table adaption sets" in the data sheet for the
respective device.
Types 8690, 8691, 8692, 8693, 8694, 8798
Attachment FA03
Attachment FA03
for adaption set of the
ELEMENT series
Fig. 6:	 Attachment FA03
English
12
Particular safety instructions
BVS 14 ATEX E 008 X / E 052 X
Attachment FA05
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of the
Classic series with
pilot valve
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of the
Classic series without
pilot valve
Fig. 7:	 Attachment FA05
Types 8695 and 8696
Attachment FA03
Attachment FA03
for adaption set of the
ELEMENT series
Fig. 8:	 Attachment FA03
English
13
Particular safety instructions
BVS 14 ATEX E 008 X / E 052 X
Attachment FA05
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of the
Classic series with
pilot valve
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of the
Classic series without
pilot valve
Fig. 9:	 Attachment FA05
4.4	 Explosion protection approval
The explosion protection approval is only valid if you use the modules
and components authorized by Bürkert, as described in these oper-
ating instructions.
The device Type 8697 may be used only in combination with the valve
types released by Bürkert, otherwise the explosion protection approval
will be terminated!
If you make unauthorized changes to the system, the modules or com-
ponents, the explosion protection approval will also be void.
EC-type examination certificates
BVS 14 ATEX E 008 X and
IECEx BVS 14.0009X and
BVS 14 ATEX E 052 X and
IECEx BVS 14.0035X
were issued by
				�    DEKRA EXAM GmbH
Dinnendahlstraße 9
D-44809 Bochum
The PTB (CE0102) audits the manufacture.
English
14
Particular safety instructions
BVS 14 ATEX E 008 X / E 052 X
English